# OP \$40.00 6006964

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeremy Fehlauer		09/16/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bay Tek Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	1077 East Glenbrook Drive	
City:	Pulaski	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54162	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6006964	BEER BELLY BAGS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: jennyf@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn
Address Line 1: 790 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1709-00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-09-16\_1709-00200\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0675

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made by Jeremy Fehlauer (Assignor), an individual located and doing business at 1204 N. Forest Lane, Prairie du Sac, Wisconsin to Bay Tek Entertainment, Inc. (Assignee), a Wisconsin corporation located and doing business at 1077 East Glenbrook Drive, Pulaski, Wisconsin 54162.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeremy Fehlauer (Assignor) hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Bay Tek Entertainment, Inc. (Assignee), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark:

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Mark

6,006,964

03/10/2020

BEER BELLY BAGS

Executed and delivered this 16 day of Sylver, 2020.

Jeremy Fehlauer (Assignor)

State of Wisconsin

County of Dine

Personally appeared before me this 16 day of Seten 54 2030, Jereny Felland, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

DYLAN LUND Notary Public

My Commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 03/10/2021